L3 STRAIN GAUGE LOAD CELL
D
at
as
he
et
 L
3

Height 45mm 45mm 45mm 45mm 45mm 45mm 45mm
Weight 5kg 5kg 5kg 5kg 5kg 9kg 9kg
Ordering Information
Strain	Gauge	Load	Cells
mV	output	(maximum	40	metres	cable	connection	recommended)
L3-10-V 300kN load cell, 50mm ID
L3-11-V 500kN load cell, 50mm ID
L3-12-V 750kN load cell, 50mm ID
L3-13-V 500kN load cell, 75mm ID
L3-14-V 750kN load cell, 75mm ID
L3-15-V 750kN load cell, 120mm ID
L3-16-V 1000kN load cell, 120mm ID
L3-17-V 1250kN load cell, 120mm ID
L3-18-V 1250kN load cell, 165mm ID
L3-19-V 1500kN load cell, 165mm ID
L3-20-V 1800kN load cell, 165mm ID
L3-21-V 1800kN load cell, 225mm ID
L3-22-V 2500kN load cell, 225mm ID
L3-23-V 3000kN load cell, 225mm ID
Strain	Gauge	Load	Cells
4-20mA	output	(maximum	1,000	metres	cable	connection	recommended)
L3-10-A 300kN load cell, 50mm ID
L3-11-A 500kN load cell, 50mm ID
L3-12-A 750kN load cell, 50mm ID
L3-13-A 500kN load cell, 75mm ID
L3-14-A 750kN load cell, 75mm ID
L3-15-A 750kN load cell, 120mm ID
L3-16-A 1000kN load cell, 120mm ID
L3-17-A 1250kN load cell, 120mm ID
L3-18-A 1250kN load cell, 165mm ID
L3-19-A 1500kN load cell, 165mm ID
L3-20-A 1800kN load cell, 165mm ID
L3-21-A 1800kN load cell, 225mm ID
L3-22-A 2500kN load cell, 225mm ID
L3-23-A 3000kN load cell, 225mm ID
Ordering Information
Strain	Gauge	Load	Cell	Distribution	Plates
L3-050-T Top plate for 50mm ID load cell
L3-075-T Top plate for 75mm ID load cell
L3-120-T Top plate for 120mm ID load cell
L3-165-T Top plate for 165mm ID load cell
L3-225-T Top plate for 225mm ID load cell
L3-050-B Bottom plate for 50mm ID load cell
L3-075-B Bottom plate for 75mm ID load cell
L3-120-B Bottom plate for 120mm ID load cell
L3-165-B Bottom plate for 165mm ID load cell
L3-225-B Bottom plate for 225mm ID load cell
Terminal	Units
RO-TB-S-12  Terminal unit – switching; for up to 12No. 4-20mA load cells only
RO-TJ-S-12  Terminal unit/junction box – switching; for up to 12No. 4-20mA load cells only
RO-TB-S-24  Terminal unit – switching; for up to 24No. 4-20mA load cells only
RO-TJ-S-24  Terminal unit/junction box – switching; for up to 24No. 4-20mA load cells only
RO-TB-S-48  Terminal unit – switching; for up to 48No. 4-20mA load cells only
RO-TJ-S-48  Terminal unit/junction box – switching; for up to 48No. 4-20mA load cells
Cable	Accessories
CA-4.1  Joint sealing kit
CA-4.2  Coloured adhesive tapes; set of 10No.
CA-4.3  Crimping tool
CA-4.4  Crimping sleeves; set of 100No.
W6-6.1  Nylon ties; 150mm x 3.5mm; pack of 100No.
ST1-3.5  Nylon ties; 370mm x 4.7mm; pack of 100No.
Manual
MAN-211 Strain Gauge Load Cell
Strain	Gauge	Load	Cells	Accessories
L3-3.1  Signal Cable for mV cells; 6 x 0.35 with shield and PU Jacket
L3-3.3  Signal Cable for 4-20mA cells; 4 x0.35 with shield and PU Jacket
L3-1.14  Readout for 4-20mA load cells
L3-1.15   Readout for mV load cells
Quality
Management
ISO
1